

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3308 OF 2022

Kishore Bachubhai Mujat

... Petitioner.

Vs.

Asst.Commisisoner of Income Tax
Circle 27(2), Mumbai & Ors.

... Respondents.

Ms Ritika Agarwal i/b Ace Legal, for petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 23rd MARCH, 2022.

PC.:

1. Mr.Suresh Kumar, learned Counsel for the respondents requests for 3 weeks to file an affidavit-in-reply.
2. Time is granted.
3. Re-joinder, if any, to be filed and copy served within a week thereafter.
4. Stand over to 02.05.2022.
5. In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (e) is granted until 06.05.2022.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J.)

