

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3308 OF 2022

Kishore Bachubhai Mujat .. Petitioner

Versus

Asst. Commissioner of Income Tax,
Circle 27(2), Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

Adv. Rachna Bhanushali i/b ACE Legal, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate for the Respondents.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 05th JULY, 2022.

P.C:

. Mr. Suresh Kumar, learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks and is granted further six weeks time to file reply.

2. List on 30th August, 2022.

3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall remain in force till 06th September, 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)