

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3308 OF 2022

Kishor Mujat Petitioner
Versus
Income Tax Officer, Ward 28(1)(1),
Mumbai & Ors. Respondents

Ms Rachna Bhanushali i/b. ACE Legal for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
VALMIKI SA MENEZES, JJ.**

DATE : 18th OCTOBER, 2022

P.C. :

1. Not on Board. Mentioned way of Praecipe dated 18th October, 2022.
2. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over **11th January, 2023.**
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.]

[DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.]