

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3308 OF 2022

Kishore Bachubhai Mujat

...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Anuj Deshmukh, a/w Ayesha Ansari, i/b ACE Legal,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 05, 2024

PC :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
3. Stand over to **19 August, 2024**. Reply affidavit to the petition, if not already filed, be filed on or before the adjourned date of hearing and copy of the same be served on the Advocates for the Petitioner well in advance.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]