

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3308 OF 2022

Kishore Bachubhai MujatPETITIONER

V/S

Asst. Commissioner Of Income Tax And OrsRESPONDENT

Mention Out of Turn.

Ms Ritika Agarwal i/b Ace Legal for Petitioner

Mr Prakash Chhotaray for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 19th November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/12/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)