

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3308 OF 2022

Kishore Bachubhai MujatPETITIONER

V/S

Asst. Commissioner Of Income Tax And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv.Ritika Agarwal a/w Adv.Yaminee Verma i/b ACE LEGAL
for Petitioner.

Mr.Prakash Chhotaray for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 9th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)